11/22/2016 504106445

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4153114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS D. REBBIE	11/21/2016
PHILIP A. ZIRKELBACH	11/21/2016
RICHARD W. SNYDER	11/21/2016
TORRENCE V. JENKINS JR.	11/21/2016
ADAM M. BLOCKLINGER	11/21/2016
ADAM J. TURLEY	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILADELPHIA TOBOGGAN COASTERS, INC.
Street Address:	3195 PENN AVENUE
City:	HATFIELD
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15336282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 567-2010

RWILSON@CRBCP.COM Email:

CAESAR RIVISE, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1264/20007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SLOMOWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Slomowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

PATENT REEL: 040398 FRAME: 0042 504106445

Total Attachments: 7 source=P126420007ASSIGN#page1.tif source=P126420007ASSIGN#page2.tif source=P126420007ASSIGN#page3.tif source=P126420007ASSIGN#page4.tif source=P126420007ASSIGN#page5.tif source=P126420007ASSIGN#page6.tif source=P126420007ASSIGN#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040398 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Philadelphia Toboggan Coasters, Inc.

Address: 3195 Penn Avenue Hatfield, PA 19440

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 15/336,282

Title: Single Seat Roller Coaster Car

Filed: October 27, 2016

Attorney Docket No: P1264/20007

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignce.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

Page 1 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having real intending to be legally bound thereby, I have her		foresaid Assignment and I my hand and seal on this
2134 day of Yovente	_	To Ke
(day) day of Hoventier (month)		(year)
	4	2 ROLL
	Name: Tho	mas D. Rebbie
	Address:	2455 Koons Road Quakertown, PA 18951
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Promery COUNTY OF Wontgomery	Jania.	: :
COUNTY OF Montgomer u	<u> </u>	
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/C	Commonwealth	and County aforesaid, on this
2/54 day of 10 vember (month)		(year)
personally appeared Thomas D. Rebbie		
who being to me personally known, and who have my presence and having been by me first duly swo as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and of stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and	rn, did acknov delivered by h	vledge the foregoing instrument nim/her for the purpose therein
	you -	Y PUBLIC (SEAL)
Mv	Commission I	Expires:
,	- Continuous de la cont	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
		NOTARIAL SEAL Mary E. Chase, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2019

Page 2 of 7

	WHEREOF, having bound thereby, I have		nforesaid Assignment and d my hand and seal on this
	LOVENBER (month)		F
(day)	(month)	en e	(year)
		1/20	Alalalbad
		Name: Phi	lip A. Zirkelbach
		Address:	584 Seminary Street Pennsburg, PA 18073
STATE/COMMONW	EALTH OF PROCES	y Warrier	<u>^</u> ;
			SS:
COUNTY OF	realth of <u>Penns</u> Montgomer	2	<u></u>
			h and County aforesaid, on this
2 st day of _	Movember.	- -	2016. (year)
(day)	(month)		(year)
who being to me per my presence and havi	ng been by me first duly sy	worn, did ackno	uted the foregoing instrument in wledge the foregoing instrument him/her for the purpose therein
			at said instrument be recorded.
		Mary	2 Clase (SEAL)
	(NOTAI	RY PUBLIC
	N	Ay Commission	
			COMMONWEALTH BE PENNEYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Mary E. Chase, Notary Public Harfield Twp., Monigomeny County My Commission Exerces Aug. 19, 2019 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTAR

Page 3 of 7

∠/ day of	NOVEMBER		2016
(day)	NOVEMBEK (month)		(year)
		Ruf	W. Suyler
		Name: Ric	hard W. Snyder
	4	Address:	656 Old Bethlehem Road Quakertown, PA 18951
		A	
STATE/COMMON	WEALTH OF Dennes	Albania.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	4 4		SS :
COUNTY OF	Montgomera	1.	<u></u> *
Before me, a notary	public, in and for the State	c/Commonwealt	h and County aforesaid, on this
7-1 day of	Movember	ı.	2016
(day)	Movember (month)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(year)
	Richard W. Snyder		
personally appeared			
who being to me pe my presence and havas his/her free deed	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly syll and act, signed, sealed and	worn, did ackno d delivered by	uted the foregoing instrument in wledge the foregoing instrument him/her for the purpose therein at said instrument be recorded.
who being to me pe my presence and have as his/her free deed	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly syll and act, signed, sealed and	worn, did ackno d delivered by	wledge the foregoing instrument him/her for the purpose therein
who being to me pe my presence and have as his/her free deed	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly syll and act, signed, sealed and	worn, did ackno d delivered by and intending th	wledge the foregoing instrument him/her for the purpose therein
who being to me pe my presence and have as his/her free deed	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly syll and act, signed, sealed and to be legally bound thereby	worn, did ackno d delivered by and intending th NOTA	wledge the foregoing instrument him/her for the purpose therein at said instrument be recorded. (SEAL) RY PUBLIC
who being to me pe my presence and havas his/her free deed	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly syll and act, signed, sealed and to be legally bound thereby	worn, did ackno d delivered by and intending th	wledge the foregoing instrument him/her for the purpose therein at said instrument be recorded. (SEAL) RY PUBLIC

	WHEREOF, having relly bound thereby, I have h		aforesaid Assignment and ed my hand and seal on this
21 day of	NUVEMBERC (month)	,	2016
(day)	(month)		(year)
		Tom	villouted
		Name: To	rrence V. Jenkins, Jr.
		Address:	7 Heron Drive Denver, PA 17517
	a.		
STATE/COMMON	WEALTH OF PRODUCTION	lonian	A: A:
			SS:
COUNTY OF	WEALTH OF Pensigh		inchesian des
			h and County aforesaid, on this Colle, (year)
personally appeared			· (Juliu)
who being to me po my presence and ha as his/her free deco	ersonally known, and who have ving been by me first duly swell and act, signed, sealed and	ving first exectorn, did acknodelivered by	uted the foregoing instrument in wledge the foregoing instrument him/her for the purpose therein at said instrument be recorded.
	:	NOTAL	RY PUBLIC
	My	y Commission	NOTARIAL SEAL Mary E. Chase, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2019 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARI

				d my hand and seal on this
<u> </u>	day of	November (month)		(TIME)
(day)		(monin)		(year)
			Name: Ada	ım M. Blocklinger
			Address:	123 Old State Road Sellersville, PA 18960
STATE/C	OMMONV	VEALTH OF Pence	sylvania:	
				90 1
COUNTY	OF	Nortegene	1013	
				n and County aforesaid, on this
210	day of	Anventer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zort (year)
(day)		(month)		(year)
-		Adam M. Blocklinger		
my preser as his/her	nce and have free deed	ing been by me first duly and act, signed, sealed a	sworn, did acknownd delivered by I	ated the foregoing instrument in wledge the foregoing instrument nim/her for the purpose therein at said instrument be recorded.
		>	Mary	(SEAL)
		· 		RY PUBLIC
			My Commission	Expires:
			; ;	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Mary E. Chase, Notary Public Hatfield Twp., Montgomery County

Page 6 of 7

71 day of	November		2016
$\frac{\mathcal{L}_1}{(\text{day})}$ day \mathcal{O}_1	November (month)		(year)
		ant	
		_0011_6	
			im J. Turley
		Address:	122 S. Girard Terrace Hatfield, PA 19440
STATE/COMMC	Mont expiner	Nania.	·:
	,		SS:
COUNTY OF _	Montgomen	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	9	<i>t.</i>	
			h and County aforesaid, on this
ZIST day of	Marken but		Colle / (year)
(day)	(month)		(year)
personally appear	red Adam J. Turley		and the second section of the section of
who being to me	personally known, and who ha	wing first execu	ited the foregoing instrument in
my presence and as his/her free de	having been by me first duly sweed and act, signed, sealed and	vorn, did acknov 1 delivered by l	wledge the foregoing instrument him/her for the purpose therein
stated and intendi	ng to be legally bound thereby a	and intending th	at said instrument be recorded.
	4		
	(. G	
		Mary &	(SEAL)
		Mary	96 177
		NOTAF	RY PUBLIC (SEAL)
	M	NOTAF	RY PUBLIC (SEAL)
	M	NOTAF	Expires: NOTABIAL SEAL)
	M	NOTAF	(SEAL) RY PUBLIC Expires: OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA

Page 7 of 7